

					S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		ONSLow GRADING & PAVING INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
					WILSON, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			145,000.00		112,638.63		153,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	621	CY	28.00	17,388.00	16.54	10,271.34	10.00	6,210.00
0003	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	8	SY	472.50	3,780.00	50.79	406.32	435.00	3,480.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (STATE FURNISHED SOURCES)	619	CY	28.00	17,332.00	24.45	15,134.55	10.00	6,190.00
0005	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	9	SMI	2,791.65	25,124.85	2,388.19	21,493.71	4,765.00	42,885.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	346	TON	155.45	53,785.70	55.77	19,296.42	115.00	39,790.00
0007	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10.25	SMI	2,791.65	28,614.41	3,778.88	38,733.52	7,415.00	76,003.75
0008	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	5,896	SY	3.15	18,572.40	3.48	20,518.08	4.75	28,006.00
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	3,266	SY	4.05	13,227.30	3.23	10,549.18	6.90	22,535.40
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,381	SY	9.30	40,743.30	9.10	39,867.10	7.95	34,828.95
0011	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2,452	TON	80.20	196,650.40	66.34	162,665.68	79.00	193,708.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,377	TON	79.70	906,746.90	82.61	939,853.97	85.00	967,045.00
0013	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	130	TON	165.00	21,450.00	117.73	15,304.90	105.00	13,650.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,062	TON	400.00	424,800.00	500.00	531,000.00	550.00	584,100.00
0015	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	149	TON	205.00	30,545.00	165.60	24,674.40	140.00	20,860.00
0016	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	3,943	TON	160.45	632,654.35	157.00	619,051.00	140.00	552,020.00
0017	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPE (14") CENTERLINE	8,342	LF	0.85	7,090.70	0.84	7,007.28	1.85	15,432.70
0018	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	8	SY	150.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,200.00
0019	2738100000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SF) DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	130	SF	38.50	5,005.00	38.50	5,005.00	38.50	5,005.00
0020	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	11	EA	800.00	8,800.00	800.00	8,800.00	800.00	8,800.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6	EA	800.00	4,800.00	800.00	4,800.00	800.00	4,800.00
0023	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	320	SF	7.10	2,272.00	8.00	2,560.00	7.61	2,435.20
0024	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			143,381.78		215,419.23		88,850.00
0025	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80	HR	73.30	5,864.00	40.00	3,200.00	65.00	5,200.00
0026	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	107,171	LF	0.45	48,226.95	0.45	48,226.95	0.50	53,585.50
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	28,143	LF	0.65	18,292.95	0.65	18,292.95	0.68	19,137.24
0028	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	60	LF	9.56	573.60	9.56	573.60	2.35	141.00
0029	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	20	LF	15.70	314.00	15.70	314.00	8.49	169.80
0030	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	130	LF	21.84	2,839.20	21.84	2,839.20	18.58	2,415.40
0031	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	20	EA	102.50	2,050.00	102.50	2,050.00	171.28	3,425.60
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6	EA	102.50	615.00	102.50	615.00	152.06	912.36
0033	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	474	EA	9.18	4,351.32	9.18	4,351.32	5.56	2,635.44
0034	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	930	LF	4.00	3,720.00	4.00	3,720.00	4.00	3,720.00
0035	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	232	TON	55.00	12,760.00	1.00	232.00	55.00	12,760.00

TIP NO

11.100 MILES

FED AID NO FEDERAL

ONSLOW RESURFACING, PRESERVATION & RUMBLE STRIP

VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONSLOW COUNTY

						S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC JACKSONVILLE, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
0036	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	232	TON	45.00	10,440.00	1.00	232.00	50.00	11,600.00
0037	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	9.29	ACR	10.00	92.90	10.00	92.90	10.00	92.90
0038	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	480	LB	0.01	4.80	0.01	4.80	0.01	4.80
0039	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.96	TON	10.00	29.60	10.00	29.60	10.00	29.60
0040	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	201	SY	4.00	804.00	4.00	804.00	4.00	804.00
0041	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	487	LF	0.01	4.87	0.01	4.87	0.01	4.87
0042	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	269	LF	8.00	2,152.00	8.00	2,152.00	8.00	2,152.00
0043	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, 30"	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9.11	ACR	2,650.00	24,141.50	2,650.00	24,141.50	2,650.00	24,141.50
0045	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	405	LB	1.00	405.00	1.00	405.00	1.00	405.00
0046	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.45	TON	1.00	3.45	10.00	34.50	10.00	34.50
0047	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	46	EA	100.00	4,600.00	0.01	0.46	50.00	2,300.00
0048	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,764	LF	14.00	38,696.00	14.00	38,696.00	14.00	38,696.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,938,945.23	TOTAL	2,986,262.96	TOTAL	3,064,202.51
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,938,945.23	SUB-TOTAL	2,986,262.96	SUB-TOTAL	3,064,202.51
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						1	2,938,945.23				
ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC						2	2,986,262.96				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						3	3,064,202.51				

Signed by:

Jonathan Mitchell

02B404268BC84C2...

09/19/2025